TOWN OF CANAAN
BOARD OF SELECTMEN, REGULAR MEETING

November 13, 2023 @ 7:00PM OR IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE

BOARD OF FINANCE MEETING
TOWN HALL, 108 MAIN STREET, FALLS VILLAGE, CT
IN PERSON AND VIA ZOOM

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/951511741187pwd=TO0Q5MFJ6Y2ZadDI1RVhmREZqTXFvUT09

1))
2)
3)

4)

5)

6)

7

Meeting ID: 951 5117 4118
Passcode: 047728

AGENDA
Call to order
Agenda
Public comment — those attending via Zoom please use the chat feature.

Approval of pending Minutes:

a) October 12,2023, Special Meeting

b) October 16, 2023, Regular Meeting

¢) October 26, 2023, Special Meeting

d) October 27, 2023, Special Meeting/Public Hearing

Treasurer and Tax Collectors Report

Communications:
a) Written

b) Oral
Selectmen's Report
a)

b)

©)

d)



8) Old Business

a)
b)

c)
d)

9) New Business

a) Tax Rebates and approval of suspension list
b)
c)

d)

10) Any other business to properly come before the Board of Selectmen

11) Adjournment

Submitted on behalf of the Board of Selectmen by Denise Cohn, Recording Secretary



